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Purchasing Office

191 South East Street Bill Meekins CPPB, CPPO, NIGP-CPP, CSBO,
Frederick, Maryland 21701 . . C.PCP, Purchas%ng Manager
301-644-5204 phone Kim Miskell, CSBO, Assistant Purchasmg Manager
301-644-5213 fax Frederick County Public Schools Roy McHaffa, CPP, CPDW, Purchasing Agent

David Guzman, Purchasing Agent

Reach. Challenge. Prepare.

ADDENDUM
April 17, 2024
ADDENDUM #2

24MISC9, Qualification for Student Enrichment Services
DUE DATE: Prior to and no later than 1:00 P.M., April 22, 2024 at https://secure.procurenow.com/portal/fcps.

This addendum is being issued to provide additions, corrections, clarifications and answers to certain questions raised
referencing the original proposal package and any resultant contract for the above bid.

1. Attached attendance Roster from Pre-bid
Thank you for your interest in bidding with Frederick County Public Schools.
Sincerely,

David Guzman
Purchasing Agent

DG/hr

cc: RFP File


https://secure.procurenow.com/portal/fcps

First name
Ashley

Lauren
Dermell
DeVeda
Mathnasium of
Florence
Ebony
Nicollette
David

Heather

John

Jocelyn

Chris

Dea

Diana

Sonya

Roslyn
Mathnasium of
The ROC Enrichment
Elizabeth
Sonya Braddock
Jacqualine
William
Khaleshia
Siena

Jasmin

Last name
Archie
Blackwell
Brunson
Coley
Frederick North
Gathoni
Gibson
Glasser Maunganidze
Guzman
Hastick

Holt

Jessop
Jones

L

Lewis

Lewis
Manners
Mount Airy
Program
Rago
REALTOR
Taruwinga
Thompson
Thorpe-Price
Trehy
Walters

Email

asar****@***.com
Laurksksssres gyee pot
DMar****see @+ net
deveda.coley@fcps.org
fred*******srx@*** com
floprrrrrer @wr com
Ehon**Fkk @ ** com
NMaU*****@*** com
david.guzman@fcps.org
heat****+******@*** com
john***@*** net
j.je™**@** org
cjon**@***.com
info@***.com
DLew**@***.org

Wi iesrrrrrrrRRRRRRR @FF com
FOSIF******** @*** com
moun*****@***.com

ther*** e @ .com
eliz****rrrex @** com
SONY***FFkIRR R ERRR Com)
jacqr R @ * com
Wil **RRRRRR @R com
khal*****@***.com
anei*****@*** com
jasm*HHrRRR G ot

Duration
54 min
31 min
32 min
41 min
56 min
55 min
56 min
55 min
56 min
30 min
36 min
54 min
54 min
43 min
54 min
52 min
55 min
56 min
55 min
55 min
29 min
48 min
33 min
41 min
55 min
51 min

Time joined
2:30 PM
2:53 PM
2:52 PM
2:44 PM
2:30 PM
2:31 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:38 PM
2:49PM
2:32PM
2:32PM
2:42 PM
2:30 PM
2:33 PM
2:31 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:56 PM
2:32 PM
2:31PM
2:32 PM
2:31 PM
2:34 PM

Time exited
3:24 PM
3:25PM
3:24 PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:08 PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:24 PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
3:04 PM
3:12PM
3:25PM
3:25PM
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