Purchasing Office 191 South East Street Frederick, Maryland 21701 301-644-5204 phone 301-644-5213 fax



Bill Meekins CPPB, CPPO, NIGP-CPP, CSBO, CPCP, Purchasing Manager Kim Miskell, CSBO, Assistant Purchasing Manager Roy McHaffa, CPP, CPDW, Purchasing Agent David Guzman, Purchasing Agent

## **ADDENDUM**

April 17, 2024

## **ADDENDUM #2**

## 24MISC9, Qualification for Student Enrichment Services

**DUE DATE:** Prior to and no later than 1:00 P.M., April 22, 2024 at <a href="https://secure.procurenow.com/portal/fcps">https://secure.procurenow.com/portal/fcps</a>.

This addendum is being issued to provide additions, corrections, clarifications and answers to certain questions raised referencing the original proposal package and any resultant contract for the above bid.

1. Attached attendance Roster from Pre-bid

Thank you for your interest in bidding with Frederick County Public Schools.

Sincerely,

## David Guzman

David Guzman Purchasing Agent

DG/hr

cc: RFP File

First name	Last name	Email	Duration	Time joined	Time exited
Ashley	Archie	asar****@***.com	54 min	2:30 PM	3:24 PM
Lauren	Blackwell	Laur*******@***.net	31 min	2:53 PM	3:25 PM
Dermell	Brunson	DMar*******@***.net	32 min	2:52 PM	3:24 PM
DeVeda	Coley	deveda.coley@fcps.org	41 min	2:44 PM	3:25 PM
Mathnasium of	Frederick North	fred*******@***.com	56 min	2:30 PM	3:25 PM
Florence	Gathoni	flor********@***.com	55 min	2:31 PM	3:25 PM
Ebony	Gibson	ebon*******@***.com	56 min	2:30 PM	3:25 PM
Nicollette	Glasser Maunganidze	nmau******@***.com	55 min	2:30 PM	3:25 PM
David	Guzman	david.guzman@fcps.org	56 min	2:30 PM	3:25 PM
Heather	Hastick	heat******@***.com	30 min	2:38 PM	3:08 PM
John	Holt	john****@***.net	36 min	2:49 PM	3:25 PM
Jocelyn	Jessop	j.je****@***.org	54 min	2:32 PM	3:25 PM
Chris	Jones	cjon**@***.com	54 min	2:32 PM	3:25 PM
Dea	L	info@***.com	43 min	2:42 PM	3:25 PM
Diana	Lewis	DLew**@***.org	54 min	2:30 PM	3:24 PM
Sonya	Lewis	lewi*************@***.com	52 min	2:33 PM	3:25 PM
Roslyn	Manners	rosl*******@***.com	55 min	2:31 PM	3:25 PM
Mathnasium of	Mount Airy	moun*****@***.com	56 min	2:30 PM	3:25 PM
The ROC Enrichment	Program	ther*********@***.com	55 min	2:30 PM	3:25 PM
Elizabeth	Rago	eliz******@***.com	55 min	2:30 PM	3:25 PM
Sonya Braddock	REALTOR	sony*******@***.com	29 min	2:56 PM	3:25 PM
Jacqualine	Taruwinga	jacq********@***.com	48 min	2:32 PM	3:25 PM
William	Thompson	wil.******@***.com	33 min	2:31 PM	3:04 PM
Khaleshia	Thorpe-Price	khal****@***.com	41 min	2:32 PM	3:12 PM
Siena	Trehy	anei******@***.com	55 min	2:31 PM	3:25 PM
Jasmin	Walters	jasm*******@***.net	51 min	2:34 PM	3:25 PM